Childminders in Partnership with Fife Council to deliver ELC for eligible 2 year olds and all 3-4 year olds

NAME TOWN POSTCODE |TELEPHONE No E-MAIL OPENING HOURS

Fiona's Childminding Service (Fiona Gowans) Newport on Tay |DD6 8EB fionagowans@gmail.com Monday to Friday 8.00-6.00 pm
Julie Duncan Wormit DD6 8NL 07714820773] childminding@wormitschoolhouse.co.uk Monday to Friday 8.00-6.00 pm
Isla Ewen Childcare Wormit DD6 8NW isla_jane@hotmail.co.uk Monday to Friday 8.00-6.00 pm
Anthea Davie Wormit DD6 8PS 07709611141 ajdavie@live.co.uk Monday to Friday 8.00-6.00 pm
Martine's Childminding (Martine Keith) Tayport DD6 9DP 07964558734 angrandmartine@hotmail.com Monday to Friday 8.00-6.00 pm
Andria Gilbert Kirkcaldy KY1 3BQ 07944918700 Monday to Friday 6.00-6.00 pm
Heather Farmer Thornton KY1 4AB 07548635169 Back757@btinternet.com Monday to Thursday 7.30-6.00 pm
Valerie Pearson Inverkeithing KY11l 1FB 07548151303 wee_tiny val@hotmail.co.uk Monday to Friday 7.00-6.00 pm
Angela Harrison Rosyth KY11 2NG 07720889800 angie.harrison@hotmail.co.uk Monday to Friday 7.00-6.00 pm
Nicola Donald Rosyth KY11 2UF nicoladonald@sky.com Monday to Friday 7.00-6.00 pm
Tracy Ormiston's Childminding Service Dunfermline KY11 4NY 07795620633 tracy.ormiston@sky.com Monday to Thursday 7.00-6.00 pm, Friday 7.00-5.30 pm
Irene Brown Childminding Service Dunfermline KY11 4UA 07427611980 Monday to Friday 8.00-6.00 pm
Caroline Roy Dunfermline KY11 4UD 07411214614 Roym58@hotmail.com Monday to Friday 8.00-6.00 pm
Twinkle Stars Childcare (Julie Wasiak) Dunfermline KY11 8BF Julie@TwinkleStarsChildcare.com Monday to Friday 8.00-6.00 pm
Kirsty Holder Childminding (Erica Grove Childminding) Dunfermline KY11 8DA 07793536533 Monday to Friday 7.00-6.00 pm
Gemma Akel Dunfermline KY11 8FD 07930648263 gemmaakel@gmail.com Mon, Tues & Wed 8.00am-5.30pm and Fri 8.00am-5.00pm (3-4 year olds only)
Nicola June Hunter Dunfermline KY11 8GB nicolajunehunter@gmail.com Tuesday 7.45-3.30 pm, Wednesday to Friday 7.45-6.00 pm
Little Giraffes Childcare Dunfermline KY11 8GZ 07979696867 gilliansbrand@hotmail.co.uk Monday to Friday 8.00-5.30 pm
Victoria Watson Dunfermline KY11 8JG 07977499976 sunshines v@yahoo.co.uk Monday to Friday 7.30-5.30 pm
Gillian McKeown Dalgety Bay KY11 9SF 07368207033 Gillian@hotmail.co.uk Monday to Friday 7.00-7.00 pm
Wendy Ward Dalgety Bay KY11 9SR glynwendy@btinternet.com Monday to Friday 7.30-6.00 pm
Lisa's Childminding (Lisa Smith) Dalgety Bay KY11 9UU lisa.smith1977@hotmail.co.uk Monday to Friday 7.00-6.00 pm
Brigid's Childminding (Brigid Dalby) Dalgety Bay KY11 9XE ilovezeuspup@hotmail.com Monday to Friday 7.00-6.00 pm
Lynsey Riddell Dunfermline KY118GX 07812062926 lynseysimpson23@hotmail.co.uk Monday to Friday 7.30-6.00 pm
Connie Donaldson Dunfermline KY12 OEE 07538230592 Donaldsonc21@aol.com Monday to Friday 7.30-5.00 pm
Lesley Wallace Childminding Dunfermline KY12 ONP 07711077465 rachelsmum71@gmail.com Monday to Friday 7.00-5.30 pm
Diane Beveridge Dunfermline KY12 ORW diane.beveridge@talktalk.net Monday to Friday 8.00-5.00 pm
Little Jewels Childminding Service (Julia McKelvie) Dunfermline KY12 7 XT 07703483399 juliamckelvie68@gmail.com Monday to Friday 8.00-5.00 pm
Susan Hamilton Dunfermline KY12 7PR 07788571929 susanhamilton811@btinternet.com Monday to Friday 7.30-5.30 pm
Stephanie Rankine Dunfermline KY12 7UG Srankin256@gmail.com Monday to Friday 8.00-5.00 pm
Lindsay Robertson Cairneyhill KY12 8BP 07786623069 Linzi_jr@yahoo.co.uk Monday to Friday 8.00-6.00 pm
Gail Glennie Cairneyhill KY12 8XG 07908269931 Monday to Friday 8.00-6.00 pm
Gayle Roxburgh Cairneyhill KY12 8XH 07523133107 Monday to Friday 8.00-6.00 pm
Sharon Love Dunfermline KY12 9AU 07502284108 Monday to Friday 7.30-6.00 pm
Fiona Smilie Dunfermline KY12 9DW 07761297315 scottfiona2@sky.com Monday to Friday 6.30-6.00 pm
Pauline Russell Newburgh KY14 6AP 07856555775 paulinechildcare@btinternet.com Monday to Friday 7.30-6.00 pm
Fiona Colligan Cupar KY14 7DY 07949495316 jamescolligan@yahoo.co.uk Monday to Friday 7.00-6.00 pm
Leanne's Childminding (Leanne Derrick) Cupar KY15 4JH 07903654904 leannie d@hotmail.co.uk Monday to Friday 7.30-6.00 pm
Nadia Elliott North East KY15 5LD 07867811776 nadiaelliott28@btinternet.com Monday to Friday 6.00-6.00 pm
Lorna Blair Childminding Cupar KY15 5QS 07588629164 I.blair@sky.com Monday to Friday 8.00-6.00 pm
Zanneszoo (Suzanne Morton) Cuparmuir KY15 5SR 07793893933 Suzannemo919757@aol.com Monday to Friday 8.00-6.00 pm
Victoria Goldie Childminding Cupar KY15 7TQ 07966069009 victoriagoldie @btinternet.com Monday to Friday 7.00-6.00 pm
Donna Boyd-Thorpe Cupar KY15 7UE 07899777665 donnaboydthorpe@aol.com Monday to Friday 7.45-5.30 pm
Sarah Hugh Kirkcaldy KY2 5EE sarahssunflowers62@gmail.com Monday to Friday 8.00-6.00 pm
Monica Morris Kirkcaldy KY2 5TP 07867431357 xmonica_andersonx@hotmail.com Monday to Friday 8.00-6.00 pm (term time only)
Sarah Stoddart Kirkcaldy KY2 5TU 07950453492 tinkerbell sa@hotmail.com Monday to Friday 8.00-6.00 pm
Neil Binnington Kirkcaldy KY2 6LN bigneil3@sky.com Monday to Friday 7.30-5.30 pm (term time only)
Tracey Binnington Kirkcaldy KY2 6LN traceybinnington@yahoo.co.uk Monday to Friday 7.30-5.30 pm (term time only)
Gosia Childminding (Malgorzata Marcinkiewicz) Kirkcaldy KY2 6UW 07759876581 gosiama25@googlemail.com Monday to Friday 7.00-6.00 pm
April Tait Childminding Burntisland KY3 0AY 07764946654 apriltaitchildminder@gmail.com Monday to Thursday 7.30-5.30 pm
Lynne Lindsay Burntisland KY3 0JW 07805451903 Monday to Friday 8.00-5.00 pm
Marion Mitchell Kinghorn KY3 9XU 07730927510 marionmitchell66 @hotmail.co.uk Monday to Friday 7.00-7.00 pm
Yvane Smith Burntisland KY3 QJS 07586357463 Monday to Friday 7.30-6.00 pm
Bright Stars Childminders (Gayle Cook) Cowdenbeath KY4 9RB 07950297245 cookiesgirlgayle@icloud.com Monday to Friday 8.00-6.00 pm
Kellie Couser (Kellie's Little Wonders) Cardenden KY5 0BZ 07507791481 [Kellieslittlewonders@gmail.com Monday to Friday 7.00-6.00pm
Kathryn McNeill Kinglassie KY5 OXL kidscarebykathryn@gmail.com Monday to Friday 7.30-6.00 pm
Ina Mathieson Kinglassie KY5 0XN 01592882970 Monday to Friday 7.45-6.00 pm
Emma Hobbin Lochgelly KY5 90QX 07925835130 emmatemple@live.com Monday to Friday 8.00-6.00 pm
Gillian Brockie Glenrothes KY6 1HH 07882112655 Monday to Friday 7.00-6.00 pm
Rachel's Childminding (Rachel Allan) Glenrothes KY6 2PG Rachel.allan5@hotmail.com Monday to Friday 8.30-3.00 pm
Forest Friends (Karyn McKay) Glenrothes KY6 3HJ 07510596752 forestfriendsfife @outlook.com Monday to Friday 8.00-6.00 pm
Lori Bryson Childminding Leslie KY6 3LT 07881384129 lorcole08@hotmail.co.uk Monday to Thursday 8.00-5.00 pm
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Fiona Taylor Childminding Glenrothes KY7 4PZ 07557341259 ftaylor1l42@gmail.com Monday to Friday 6.30-6.00 pm
Gillian Shand Glenrothes KY7 4RF 07939842523 Monday to Friday 7.00-6.00 pm
Megan's Childminding (Megan Easton) Glenrothes KY7 5AH meganeaston12@hotmail.com Monday to Friday 6.00-6.00 pm
Little Acorns Childminding (Sarah Taggerty/Burden) Glenrothes KY7 6GE 07769158572 littleacorns.childminding2018@gmail.com |Tuesday to Friday 8.00-5.00 pm (Currently Closed)
Eileen Bennett Glenrothes KY7 6QX 07841331221 eileenlbennett@yahoo.co.uk Monday to Friday 7.30-6.00 pm
Anna Grant Glenrothes KY7 6SJ 07880363725 Monday to Friday 8.00-6.00 pm
Mahri Howie Childminding Glenrothes KY7 62J 07464592977 mahrihowie @live.com Monday to Friday 8.00-6.00 pm
Mary McLeod Childminding Glenrothes KY7 62J 07581438561 marymcld0l@gmail.com Monday to Friday 7.30-5.30 pm
Catherine Garden Leven KY8 5LN cath.garden@hotmail.com Monday to Friday 7.00-7.30 pm
Jane Sives Kennoway KY8 5TY 07956252292 Monday to Friday 7.00-6.00 pm (3-4 year olds only)
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